PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Robert Ivan McConnell		12/02/2011
Elouard Benchikh		12/02/2011
Philip Andrew Lowry		12/02/2011
Stephen Peter Fitzgerald		12/02/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Randox Laboratories Limited		
Street Address: Ardmore		
Internal Address: Diamond Road	Diamond Road	
Crumlin		
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code: BT29 4QY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	/pe Number	
Application Number: 13275	649	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (215)563-4044		
Phone: (215)563-4100		
Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name: Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.		
Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET		
Address Line 2: SUITE 2400		
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4096-P05406US00/KDR		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=5406US00_Assignment#page1.tif		

501764760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, <u>ROBERT IVAN MCCONNELL</u>, <u>ELOUARD BENCHIKH</u>, <u>PHILIP</u> <u>ANDREW LOWRY & STEPHEN PETER FITZGERALD</u>, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNORS, are the named inventors of an invention entitled: DRUG DETECTION, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed and dated by ASSIGNORS listed below, under U.S. Application No.: 13/275,649.

WHEREAS, RANDOX LABORATORIES LIMITED, an institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, and engaged in business at Ardmore, Diamond Road, Crumlin BT29 4QY, Northern Ireland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

2 Dec 2011

Date

2rd Dec 2011

ZNO DEC Lon Date

2nd DEC 2011

Iva McConnell.

ROBERT IVAN MCCONNELL

a benericueu ELOUARD BENCHIKH

PHILIP ANDREW LOWRY

STEPHEN PÉTER FITZGERALD

RECORDED: 12/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0175